Committee of Permanent Representatives
Subcommittee Meeting
Tuesday 26 November 2019
1:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.
United Nations Office of Nairobi
Conference Room 4

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Implementation of paragraphs 9-13 of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly".
- 2. Closing of the meeting

Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Tuesday 26 November 2019 1:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Implementation of paragraphs 9-13 of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly".

The meeting will, under the lead of the co-facilitators appointed for the Process for review by the Committee of Permanent Representatives, continue consideration of paragraph 10 a) of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2, which was initiated at the subcommittee meeting on 31 October 2019. Member States are thus invited to continue to consider:

- The preparation, working arrangements and scheduling of sessions of the UN Environment Assembly (Decision 4/2, subparagraph 10 a part I)
- The objectives, preparation, working arrangements and scheduling of meetings of the Assembly's subsidiary body (Decision 4/2, subparagraph 10 a part II)

2. Closing of the meeting

The meeting is expected to close at 4.30 p.m.